
 

2021 YEAR 9 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR 
SEMESTER ONE - TERM ONE 

 

 
 
 
 

Week Date Subject Item Weight 
      1 1/2 PDHPE 

 

PASS 

 

Agriculture  

 

French  

 

Religious Education  

Feel the Force practical ongoing weeks 1 - 9 

 

Application/Participation ongoing term one and two 

 

Practical ongoing for terms one and  two 

 

Workbook - ongoing term one and two  

 

Literacy - ongoing terms one and two  

15% 

 

30% 

 

20% 

 

10% 

 

20% 

      2 8/2    
 

      3 15/2    

      4 22/2    

      5 1/3 French  

PDHPE  

Listening  

Nutrition and Lifelong Physical Activity  

30% 

25% 

 

      6 8/3 PASS 

Timber 

Body Systems for Energy and Physical Activity  

Industry Study  

30% 

15% 

 

7 15/3 Drama  

Elective History  

English 

History  

Food Technology  

 

Group Performance 

Research Task  

Topic test- Grammar and Comprehension  

Research Task  

Food in Australia Assignment 

15% 

20% 

20% 

40% 

50% 

8 22/3 Commerce 
 

Information and Software 

Technology 
 

Mathematics  

Music  

Religious Education  

 

Assignment  
 

Exam  

 
 

Data and Algebra Assignment 

LIstening Concepts Test  

Written response 

20% 

20% 

 
 

50% 

20% 

30% 

9 29/3 English  

Metal  
 

Photography and Digital 

Media  
 

Science  

Visual Arts  

 

Multimodal Task 

Industry Study  
 

 

Body of Work and Folio 
 

Research  

Role of the artist- Case Study  

40% 

15% 
 

 

25% 
 

50% 

25% 



 

SEMESTER ONE - TERM TWO 
 

 

 
  

Week Date Subject Item Weighting 

1 19/4 PDHPE  Lifelong Physical Activity skills ongoing weeks 1 to 10 20% 
 

2 26/4 Agriculture  Research Assignment  30% 

3 3/5  
 

  
 

4 10/5 Food Technology  

Textiles  

Practical  

Assignment  

50% 

20% 

5 17/5 French  

PASS 
 

Photography and Digital 

Media 

 

Speaking 

Enhancing Performance  
 

Case Study  

  

30% 

40% 
 

25% 

 

6 
24/5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7 
31/5 

 Agriculture  

Commerce 

Elective History  

English  

French 

History  

Mathematics 

PD/H/PE 

Science 

Religious Education 

Drama 

French 
 

Information and Software 
Technology  
 

Metal 

Music  

Timber 

Visual Arts 

  

Semester One exams 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Script Annotations and Monologue 

Workbook  
 

Assignment and Project  

 
Practical 

Composition  

Practical  

Nature in Art- BOW  

50% 

30% 

30% 

40% 

30% 

60% 

50% 

40% 

50% 

50% 

25% 

10% 
 

30% 

 
25% 

30% 

25% 

25% 

8 7/6     

9 15/6      

10 21/6    



 
 

SEMESTER TWO - TERM THREE 
 

 

 
 

Week Date Subject Item Weight 

1 12/7 Agriculture  
 
PDHPE 
 
PASS 
 
French  
 
Religious Education  

Practical ongoing terms 3 and 4 
 
Performance Assessment ongoing to Week 10 
 
Application to practical ongoing term 3 and 4 
 
Workbook- ongoing terms 3 and 4 
 
Literacy ongoing terms 3 and 4 

40% 
 
30% 
 
35% 
 
10% 
 
20% 
 

2 19/7    

3 26/7    

4 2/8  
 

 
 

 
 

5 9/8 Elective History  

Food Technology  

French 

 

Assignment  

Practical  

Reading/Comprehension and Writing  

20% 

50% 

40% 

6 16/8 Commerce 

Timber 

Textiles 

Assignment  

Project  

Project 

20% 

20% 

30% 

7 23/8 Drama  
 
Information and Software 
Technology  
 
PDHPE 
 

In class written task  
 
Assignment  
 
 
Relationships Assessment Task  

30% 
 
20% 
 
 
35% 
 

8 30/8 PASS 
 

Science 
 

Religious Education 

Issues in Physical Activity and Sport  
 

Practical test  
 

Research 

30% 
 

50% 
 

30% 

9 6/9 French 

Geography  

Metal  

Music  

 

Speaking 

Research  

Project Report  

Performance 

30% 

40% 

20% 

30% 

 

10 13/9 English  

Mathematics  

Visual Arts 

Extended Response  

Research and in class test  

Abstract BOW  

50% 

50% 

25% 



 
 

SEMESTER TWO - TERM FOUR 
 

 

Wee
k 

Date Subject Item Weighting 

1 4/10 PASS 
 

Bronze Medallion ongoing weeks 1 to 10 
 

35% 
 

2 11/10 Photography and Digital Media 

Textiles  

Stop Motion Animation/Folio 

Topic Test 

25% 

20% 

3 18/10    

4 25/10 Music  
 
 

Listening Concepts Test  20% 

5 1/11 Agriculture  

Food Technology  

PDHPE 

Visual Arts  

 

Research  

Research  

Semester two exam  

Case study  

60% 

50% 

35% 

25% 

6 8/11 Photography and Digital Media 

Textiles  

Timber 

Metal 

 

Project based art history and criticism 

Assignment  

Practical 

Practical 

25% 

30% 

40% 

40% 

7 15/11 Drama 
 
 

Group Performance and Written Component  30% 
 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
9 

22/11 
 
 
 
 
29/11 

Commerce 

Elective History  

English  

French 

Geography  

Information and Software 

Technology  

Mathematics  

Religious Education  

Science 

French  

 

 

Semester Two Exams  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Workbook 

30% 

30% 

50% 

30% 

60% 

 

30% 

50% 

50% 

50% 

10% 

 

10 6/12    


