2021 YEAR 9 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR SEMESTER ONE - TERM ONE

1 1/2 2 8/2		Feel the Force practical ongoing weeks 1 - 9 Application/Participation ongoing term one and two Practical ongoing for terms one and two	Weight 15% 30%
2 8/2	Agriculture		
2 8/2		Practical ongoing for terms one and two	0051
2 8/2	French		20%
2 8/2	TTCHOT	Workbook - ongoing term one and two	10%
2 8/2	Religious Education	Literacy - ongoing terms one and two	20%
2 3,2			
3 15/2	['] 2		
4 22/2	72		
5 1/3	French	Listening	30%
	PDHPE	Nutrition and Lifelong Physical Activity	25%
6 8/3	PASS	Body Systems for Energy and Physical Activity	30%
	Timber	Industry Study	15%
7 15/3	3 Drama	Group Performance	15%
	Elective History	Research Task	20%
	English	Topic test- Grammar and Comprehension	20%
	History	Research Task	40%
	Food Technology	Food in Australia Assignment	50%
8 22/3	'3 Commerce	Assignment	20%
	Information and Software Technology	Exam	20%
	Mathematics	Data and Algebra Assignment	50%
	Music	Listening Concepts Test	20%
	Religious Education	Written response	30%
9 29/3	'3 English	Multimodal Task	40%
	Metal	Industry Study	15%
	Photography and Digital Media	Body of Work and Folio	25%
	Science	Research	50%
	Visual Arts	Role of the artist- Case Study	25%

SEMESTER ONE - TERM TWO

10

21/6

Week	Date	Subject	Item	Weighting
1	19/4	PDHPE	Lifelong Physical Activity skills ongoing weeks 1 to 10	20%
2	26/4	Agriculture	Research Assignment	30%
3	3/5			
4	10/5	Food Technology	Practical	50%
		Textiles	Assignment	20%
5	17/5	French	Speaking	30%
	17,5	PASS	Enhancing Performance	40%
		Photography and Digital Media	Case Study	25%
6		Agriculture	Semester One exams	50%
24/5		Commerce		30%
		Elective History		30%
		English		40%
		French		30%
		History		60%
		Mathematics		50%
		PD/H/PE		40%
		Science		50%
		Religious Education		50%
7		Drama	Script Annotations and Monologue	25%
31/5		French	Workbook	10%
		Information and Software Technology	Assignment and Project	30%
		Metal	Practical	25%
		Music	Composition	30%
		Timber	Practical	25%
		Visual Arts	Nature in Art- BOW	25%
8	7/6			
9	15/6			

SEMESTER TWO - TERM THREE

Week	Date	Subject	Item	Weight
1	12/7	Agriculture	Practical ongoing terms 3 and 4	40%
		PDHPE	Performance Assessment ongoing to Week 10	30%
		PASS	Application to practical ongoing term 3 and 4	35%
		French	Workbook- ongoing terms 3 and 4	10%
		Religious Education	Literacy ongoing terms 3 and 4	20%
2	19/7			
3	26/7			
4	2/8			
5	9/8	Elective History Food Technology French	Assignment Practical Reading/Comprehension and Writing	20% 50% 40%
6	16/8	Commerce Timber Textiles	Assignment Project Project	20% 20% 30%
7	23/8	Drama	In class written task	30%
		Information and Software Technology	Assignment	20%
		PDHPE	Relationships Assessment Task	35%
8	30/8	PASS	Issues in Physical Activity and Sport	30%
		Science	Practical test	50%
		Religious Education	Research	30%
0	C /O	T rough	Constitut	200/
9	6/9	French Geography	Speaking Research	30% 40%
		Metal	Project Report	20%
		Music	Performance	30%
10	13/9	English	Extended Response	50%
		Mathematics	Research and in class test	50%
		Visual Arts	Abstract BOW	25%

SEMESTER TWO - TERM FOUR

Wee k	Date	Subject	Item	Weighting
1	4/10	PASS	Bronze Medallion ongoing weeks 1 to 10	35%
2 1	11/10	Photography and Digital Media	Stop Motion Animation/Folio	25%
		Textiles	Topic Test	20%
3	18/10			
4	25/10	Music	Listening Concepts Test	20%
5	1/11	Agriculture	Research	60%
		Food Technology	Research	50%
		PDHPE	Semester two exam	35%
		Visual Arts	Case study	25%
6	8/11	Photography and Digital Media	Project based art history and criticism	25%
		Textiles	Assignment	30%
		Timber	Practical	40%
		Metal	Practical	40%
7	15/11	Drama	Group Performance and Written Component	30%
8	22/11	Commerce	Semester Two Exams	30%
	,	Elective History		30%
		English		50%
		French		30%
9	29/11	Geography Information and Software		60%
		Technology		30%
		Mathematics		50%
		Religious Education		50%
		Science		50%
		French	Workbook	10%
10	6/12			